Government of Jammu and Kashmir Skill Development Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject:- Deputation of Mr. Shabir Ahmad Deedad, Deputy Secretary (Law) to New Delhi.

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Shabir Ahmad Deedad, Deputy Secretary (Law) to New Delhi for handing over the relevant records pertaining to the case titled Ms. Darakshan Anjum V/s Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon to Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Advocate on Record, Supreme Court of India, New Dalhi on 14-09-2022.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(**Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon**) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government.

Dated: ₹8 -11-2022

No. DSD/lgl/ITI/7 /2022-02

Copy to the :-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Joint Secretary, (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums.
- 4. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 5. FA/CAO, Department of Skill Development.
- 6. Concerned Officers.
- 7. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.
- 8. Government Order File/ website Incharge.